

Cerro de Pasco Resources Inc. 203-22 Lafleur Ave. North, Saint-Sauveur, Québec, JOR 1RO Canada

Saint-Sauveur, July 7, 2022

VIA SEDAR

To: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Autorité des marchés financiers (Québec)

Reference: Cerro de Pasco Resources Inc. (the "Corporation" or "Issuer")

• Interim Financial Statements (SEDAR project no 03407489)

Filing of Amended Interim Financial Statements for the Three Months period ended on March 31, 2022;

• Interim MD&A (SEDAR project no 03407490)

Filing of Amended Management Discussion & Analysis for the Three Months period ended on March 31, 2022;

- Certification of Interim Filings Venture Issuer Basic Certificate (SEDAR project no 03407491)
- Certification of Interim filing under the Form 52-109F2R for the interim period ended March 31, 2022;

We wish to inform you that with respect to the changes described below, the above-mentioned documents were filed today under their respective SEDAR project.

The Interim Financial Statements and the Interim MD&A were modified and refiled to correct the title of the "Condensed Interim Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Profit & Loss" and to correct certain numbers in such Statements.

Consequently, the Corporation also refiled the certifications of interim filing under the Form 52-109F2R as of the date of filing.

5 5

Cerro de Pasco Resources Inc.

(s) Guy Goulet Chief Executive Officer